DGE Systems Pty Ltd
info@dge.com.au • www.dge.com.au
1103 Broadmeadow Road, Broadmeadow NSW 2292 Australia
D104-PCS20
Power Supply
Technical Manual
D104-PCS20
5V/ 4Amp Power Supply Module

num += ( *cp - ‘0’ ) * mult;
else
return( 0 ); // invalid hex character
mult *= 16;
} while ( cp > str ) ;
return( num );
}
// end pcs20.c ........................................................
DGE Systems Pty Ltd
info@dge.com.au • www.dge.com.au
15103 Broadmeadow Road, Broadmeadow NSW 2292 Australia
D104-PCS20
Power Supply
Technical Manual
Other Products in the D104 Series of PC/104 Modules
D104-MO32 The D104-MO32 provides 32 optically isolated,  single pole, normally
open (form A), MOSFET relay outputs. The relay contacts are  capable
of switching both AC and DC loads. The loads can be commoned on
either the positive side or negative side of the power source. A feature
of the D104-MO32 is the ability for the MOSFET relays to act as an
analog switch allowing low level analog signals and medium power audio
levels to be controlled.
The module is available in two models, a low-voltage/high-current and
a high-voltage/low-current version which makes the D104-MO32 suitable
for a wide range of applications.
D104-RO32C The D104-RO32C provides 32 electromechanical relay outputs. The
relay contacts are single pole, changeover (form C). Typical applications
for the D104-RO32C include light power switching and signal
multiplexing/demultiplexing.
D104-RO16A 16 medium power, electromechanical relay outputs. The relay contacts
are single pole, single throw (SPST, form A) which are capable of
switching 5 Amps at 250Vac. The module can optionally be fitted with
SPST MOSFET devices for solid-state switching of 600mA/250V ac/dc
loads.
The module is fitted with heavy-duty, two-part detacheable terminal
blocks for quick connect/disconnect of field wiring.
D104-DIO64 The D104-DIO64 provides 64 lines of digital I/O for systems based on
the PC/104 format. The digital I/O is configured as eight ports of eight
lines with each port individually jumper programmable for input only or
for input/output. It has industry-standard connectors for attaching solid-
state modules and racks.
Buffer
Modules
A series of external buffer modules providing opto-isolation of inputs,
MOSFET outputs and relay outputs. The modules connect to the
D104-DIO64 I/O and other form-factor I/O cards having the industry-
standard pinouts.
These modules have the PC/104 footprint and can be bolted onto the
PC/104 stack.
D104-PSU15 15 watt power supply on a PC/104 footprint providing 5 volts at 3 Amps.